## **NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION**

This notice is to advise that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of October 25, 2021:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Ordinance No. 6178, as Amended – An Ordinance to Amend FGC Chapter 78, Article XXII Motor Vehicle Impoundment and Forfeiture, to Remove Driving While License Suspended and No Insurance Convictions. Introduced by Council Member Gibson.

Ordinance No. 6183 – An Ordinance to Amend Fairbanks General Code Sec. 2-181 Advertising Vacancies on City Boards and Commissions. Introduced by Council Member Rogers.

Ordinance No. 6184, as Amended – An Ordinance Creating an Employee Capital Incentive Program (ECIP) at the City of Fairbanks. Introduced by Mayor Matherly and Council Member Kun.

Resolution No. 4989 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funds from the Alaska Highway Safety Office for the FFY22 DUI Traffic Enforcement Unit. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4990 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to Braun Northwest, Inc. to Provide an Ambulance in the Amount of \$280,000. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4991 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to NC Machinery to Provide Snow Blowers in the Amount of \$525,994. Introduced by Mayor Matherly

Resolution No. 4992 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to NC Machinery to Provide and Excavator in the Amount of \$338,973. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Resolution No. 4993 – A Resolution Awarding a Contract to Yukon Equipment, Inc. to Provide a Jet Truck in the Amount of \$453,536. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information and copies of the above documents are available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, Alaska, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage at <a href="https://www.fairbanksalaska.us">www.fairbanksalaska.us</a>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC, CITY CLERK